City of Colorado Springs





Legislation Text

File #: 22-769, Version: 1

Reappointment of Scott Taylor to the Pikes Peak Library District Board of Trustees for a term that expires December 31, 2027

Presenter:

Randy Helms, Council President Pro Tem & Councilmember District 2 Wayne Williams, Councilmember At Large

Summary:

The following reappointment is requested for the Pikes Peak Library District Board of Trustees due to the expiration of Scott Taylor's first term. The re-appointment was reviewed by Councilmembers Randy Helms and Wayne Williams along with El Paso County Commissioners Carrie Geitner and Holly Williams. Pursuant to C.R.S. § 24-90-108, two-thirds of the Council must ratify this appointment.

Background:

N/A

Previous Council Action:

City Council appointed Scott Taylor to his first term on February 18, 2018.

Financial Implications:

N/A

City Council Appointed Board/Commission/Committee Recommendation:

N/A

Stakeholder Process:

N/A

Alternatives:

N/A

Proposed Motion:

Enter proposed motion. Enter N/A if not applicable.

Approve the reappointment of Scott Taylor to the Pikes Peak Library District Board of Trustees for a term that expires December 31, 2027